1-31-92	U.S DEPARTMENT OF CO Paleod and Trodem 37941	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (3)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
Cuong Ly	Name AGFA-GEVAERT AG	
Matthias Feigl	Internal Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee	<u>}</u>
Markus Geiger	Address: D-51373 Leverkusen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) stacbod?Yos X No		Ē
J. Nature of conveyance:	Address: GERMANY	-
X Assignment Merger	City: State: Zip	Þ
Security Agreement Change of Name		
<u> Other</u> Execution Date: - May 31, 1999 -	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1)	
	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X Enclosed	
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT U 	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the Ashley 1. Pezzner	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	ume 9 -
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is th Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signature	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	ume 9 -
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is th Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signature Anorney Docket #: AG-6599 OMB N. 0051-0011 (exp. 494)	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	ume 9 -
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is th Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signature Anorney Docket #: AG-6599 OMB > . 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not de	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	ume 9 -
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is th <u>Ashley I. Pezzner</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signature Attorney Docket #: AG-6599 OMB Sc. 0031-0011 (exp. 4094) Do not de Mail documents to be recorded w	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	ume 9

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0847

ķ

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Cuong LY
 - of Ignystr.24, 50858 Köln, Germany 2. Matthias FEIGL
 - of Piet-Mondrian-Str.156, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany
 - 3. Markus GEIGER of Färberstr.4, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Agfa-Gevaert AG a corporation of Germany, located at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D 51373 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Colour photographic silver halide material

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

31.5.99 31. 5. 1999

31.5.1999

Inventors/Erfinder	$n(\cdot)$
1	
2. Match	
3. harl	Gr.
	/

Date of Deposit <u>– June 30, 1999 –</u> I hereby certify that this paper or fae is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Pos" Office to Assresse" service under 370FR 1 10 on the
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mod Post" Office to
Service "Express Mod Post Office to
• • • • • • • • •
Accroces" carvies under 37CER 1 10 on the
date undicated above and is addressed to the
Assistant Commissioner for Patents,
Washington, D.C. 20231
- Valencia Harper -
Atyped or printed name of person mailing
baper grateens ()

(Signature of person mailing paper of fee)

A-G 06599-US

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 06/30/1999